Hartlebury West: The Results!

2 Loops 2.2k

1 Neil ‘New Hip’ Cameron

2 Babs Ford

3 Loops 3.3k

1 Charlie Nelson

2 Adrian Bailey

3 Jo Leigh

4 Julia Wilkinson

5 Paul Hammond

6 Colin Palmer

7 Barry McGowan

8 Russ Fauset

9 Sue Hallett

10 Chris and Fiona Lee
11 John Middler

12 Peter Bylett

13 Nigel Cousins

14 Steve Nightingale

Mike Baggott

4 Loops 4.4k
1 Richard Cronin

2 Dave Aldridge
3 Richard Price
4 David Williams
5 John Leeson

6 Eloise Lee

7 lan Jones

NGOC

HOC

HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
oD

Ind

oD

HOC
HOC
HOC

oD

NGOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC

NGOC

M75

W65

M70

M55

W55

We0

Me60

M75

M75

M75

W75

M70

M75

M70

M75

M70

M21

M45

M21

Me0

M65

W35

M55

39.28

53.57

37.13
42.02
45.06
47.56
48.43
51.51
54.00
54.03
58.13
68.51
75.27
76.13
80.31
81.52

mp, 47.11

30.11
31.34
32.34
34.01
37.22
39.23

40.47



8 Mykyta Chubynsky oD M45 41.11

9 Peter Rose HOC M45 42.20
10 lan Gamlen HOC M55 4233
11 Kieran Rose HOC M16 44.22
12 Karl Kingsman HOC M55 4514
13 Peter Langmaid HOC M55 45.36
14 Richard Rogers WRE M60 48.37
15 Simon Lanckham HOC M21 51.30
16 Sammy Pritchard HOC W35 51.40
17 Ali Wilkinson Ind W21 51.52
18 Maggie Jones NGOC W55 54.21
19 Mike Wilkinson HOC M65 58.20
20 Jeremy Geere HOC M60 68.34
21 Tim Jones Croft A M55  70.13

Thanks for the good turnout! It makes all the organising worthwhile....

| was a bit concerned in case vandalism or quadbikes spoilt the event, but today this part of
Hartlebury Common was very quiet. It was great to see orienteers running in all directions
(sometimes a single individual at a particular time!).

Compliments to Brian Hughes, who had mapped the thickets and gaps in such detail. Thanks also to
Robert Vickers, who obtained permission for the event.

Andy Hemsted



