Hartlebury West: The Results!

<u>2 Loops 2.2k</u>

1 Neil 'New Hip' Cameron	NGOC	M75	39.28
2 Babs Ford	нос	W65	53.57
<u>3 Loops 3.3k</u>			
1 Charlie Nelson	нос	M70	37.13
2 Adrian Bailey	нос	M55	42.02
3 Jo Leigh	нос	W55	45.06
4 Julia Wilkinson	нос	W60	47.56
5 Paul Hammond	НОС	M60	48.43
6 Colin Palmer	НОС	M75	51.51
7 Barry McGowan	нос	M75	54.00
8 Russ Fauset	нос	M75	54.03
9 Sue Hallett	OD	W75	58.13
10 Chris and Fiona Lee	Ind		68.51
11 John Middler	OD	M70	75.27
12 Peter Bylett	НОС	M75	76.13
13 Nigel Cousins	НОС	M70	80.31
14 Steve Nightingale	НОС	M75	81.52
Mike Baggott	OD	M70	mp, 47.11
<u>4 Loops 4.4k</u>			
1 Richard Cronin	NGOC	M21	30.11
2 Dave Aldridge	НОС	M45	31.34
3 Richard Price	нос	M21	32.34
4 David Williams	НОС	M60	34.01
5 John Leeson	нос	M65	37.22

2 Dave Aldridge	нос	M45	31.34
3 Richard Price	нос	M21	32.34
4 David Williams	нос	M60	34.01
5 John Leeson	НОС	M65	37.22
6 Eloise Lee	НОС	W35	39.23
7 Ian Jones	NGOC	M55	40.47

8 Mykyta Chubynsky	OD	M45	41.11
9 Peter Rose	НОС	M45	42.20
10 Ian Gamlen	НОС	M55	42.33
11 Kieran Rose	НОС	M16	44.22
12 Karl Kingsman	НОС	M55	45.14
13 Peter Langmaid	НОС	M55	45.36
14 Richard Rogers	WRE	M60	48.37
15 Simon Lanckham	НОС	M21	51.30
16 Sammy Pritchard	НОС	W35	51.40
17 Ali Wilkinson	Ind	W21	51.52
18 Maggie Jones	NGOC	W55	54.21
19 Mike Wilkinson	НОС	M65	58.20
20 Jeremy Geere	нос	M60	68.34
21 Tim Jones	Croft A	M55	70.13

Thanks for the good turnout! It makes all the organising worthwhile....

I was a bit concerned in case vandalism or quadbikes spoilt the event, but today this part of Hartlebury Common was very quiet. It was great to see orienteers running in all directions (sometimes a single individual at a particular time!).

Compliments to Brian Hughes, who had mapped the thickets and gaps in such detail. Thanks also to Robert Vickers, who obtained permission for the event.

Andy Hemsted